- Modification

STIP AMENDMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST

Date:

11.01.12

Requestor: Jeanette Wilson

METS

1267210

- Tmasii Mlsc Equiprﬁent

Vanderburgh

Vincannes

CMAQ

5707800

revise
description to
remove "mini-
hybrid"from
project

METS

1297218

Transit Purchase Vehicles

Vanderburgh

Vincennes

5307

$425,000

Revise trolley
fuel type from
CNG to Diesel

Kokomo

1172473

Nickel Plate
Trail

Bike/Pedestrian Facilities

surface of Nickel Plate
Trail (Cassvill; 500N) to
Gano St (Kokomo)

Southem ﬁost paved |Howard

Greenfield

CN

500,000 (state)

200,000

Funding source
changed from
Federal to State

INDOT

0711017

SR 60

Tuin Lanes

Intersect. Improv. W/ Added |[At Perry's Crossing Clark

Road

Seymour

HSIP

Safety

RW

$45,000

$5,000

$50,000

Administrative
Medification of
KIPDA TIP
9/27/12 to move
FY 2012 Row to
FY 2013 and
increase funds.
in STIP for FY
2012,

INDOT

0711017

SR 60

Tum Lanes

Intersect. Improv, W/ Added [At Perry's Crossing Clark

Road

Seymour

HSIP

Safety

PE

$63,000

$7,000

$70,000

Administrative
Modification of
KIPDA TIP
92712 o
combine FY
2012 and 2013
PE funds and
move to FY
2013. In STIP
for FY 2012,

INDOT

0711017

SR 60

Intersect, iImprov. W/ Added
Turn Lanes

At Perry's Crossing Clark
Road

Seymour

HSIP

Safety

CN

$266,400

$29,600

$296,000

Administrative
Modification of
KIPDA TIP
of27M2 to
increase funds.
In STIP for FY
2012,

INDOT

0501158

1-65

Bridge Maintenance And
Repair

|-65 (Indiana Approach
Bridge) to the Chio
River JFK Bridge

Seymour

Bridge

CN

$2,305,483

$266,165

$2,661,848

Administrative
Modification of
KIPDA TiP
927112 to move
FY 2012
Canstruction to
FY 2013 and
increase funds.
In STIP for FY
2012. This
reprasents
Indiana’s portion
of the project.

Madison

0100372

CR 450 N

Bridge Rehabilitation or
Repair

E @ Bridge #87 over
Kilibuck Creek

0.6 Mile E. of CR 300 |Madison

Greenfield

BR

CN

$1,400,000

$350,000

$1,750,000

Correction -
Quarterly
Tracking
Meeting per
Discussion -
modified
MCCOG TIP _
CN moved from

FY 13fo FY 14

1
Admia Mod 11/01/2012




INDOT 0710879 SR 38 Intersection improvement,  |.3 miles E of US 36/SR [Madison Greenfleld STP CN $1,175,000 $293,750 $1,468,750 Modifed
Roundabout 9/Sr 67 in Pendleton MCCOG TIP -
moved CN
Phase from FY
121 FY 13
INDOT 0710879 SR 38 Intersection Improvement, |3 miles E of US 36/SR [Madison Greenfield CMAQ CN $2,000,000 $2,000,000 Modifed
Roundabout 9/Sr 67 in Pendleton MCCOG TIP -
moved CN
Phase from FY
120 FY 13
Elwood 0800024 South "A", "B", |Bike/Pedesirian Facilities  |South "A”", "B". & 16th [Madisen Greenfield TE CN $737,610 $184,403 $922,013 Modfied
& 16th Streets Streets MCCOG TIP to
decrease CN
funding
INDOT 0800430 SR9 Environmental Miligatien  [From 2.10 miles N of S [Madison Greenfield 2.13[ STP Roadway CN $68,000 $17,000 $85,000 Modified
jot of SR 9/US 36 to [- MCCOG TIP -
60 Move CN phase
from FY 13 to
FY 14
INDOT 0800430 SRY Environmental Mitigation From 2.10 miles N of S |Madisen Greenield 2.13| STP Roadway RW $32,000 $8,000 $40,000 Modified
jot of SR 9/US 36 to |- MGCOG TIP -
69 Move RW
phase from FY
13to FY 14
INDOT 0810271 -69 Replace Superstructure 1.33 miles S of SR 8 @|Madison Greenfield M PE $66,514 $16,628 $83,142 Modified
Main Street Bridge MCCOG TIP to
over 1-69 move PE phase
from FY 12 to
_ ' FY 13
Madison 0810458 CR450 N Bridge Rehabilitation or _ |[CR 450 N, 0.6 Mite E. |Madison Greenfield TE cN $295,000 $73,750 $368,750 Modified
Repair of CR 300 E @ Bridge MCCOG TIP -
#07 over Killbuck Move CN phase
Creek from FY 13 to
- FY 14
Madison 0810458 CR450 N Bridge Rehabiliation or CR 450N, 0.6 Mile E. {Madisan Greenfield ’ STP CN $465,000 $116,250 $581,250 Modified
Repair of CR 300 E @ Bridge MCCOG TIP -
#97 over Kilibuck Move CN phase
Creek from FY 13 fo
FY 14
Frankton 0902200 SR 128 Bike/Pedestrian Facillies  |6th Street to Madison Greenfield TE CN $955,238 $233,810 $1,194,048 Modified
Washington Street MCCOG TIP -
Move CN phase
from FY 13 10
FY 14
Pendleton 1297220 CR 300/SR 38 |Enhancement CR300W & SR38  |Madison Greenfield TE CN $295,000 $73,750 $368,750 Modfied
Intersection MCCOG TIP to
increase CN
funding
Anderson 1207638 N/A Transit Operating CATS Madison Greenfield NA | Transit $147,661 $147,661 $295,322 N/A JARG Grant
Application -
Applied/Not
Awarded Yet
Anderson 1297639 N/A Transit Purchase Vehicles |CATS Madison Greenfield N/A Transit $104,000 $26,000 $130,000 NIA JARC Grant
Application -
Applied/Not
Awarded Yet
RBA 1172886 NIA Transit Operating Hammond Lake LaPorte NIA 5,307 N/A $216,000 $52,500 $262,500 N/A Service
Discontinued
RBA 1172887 N/A Transit Operating Hammond Lake LaPorte N/A 5,307 N/A $1,452,000 $363,000 $1,815,000 NfA Service
Discontinued
RBA 1172888 N/A Transit Operating ~{Hammond Lake LaPorte N/A 5,307 NIA $437,000 $109,250 $546,250 NiA Service
Discontinued
RBA 1172909 N/A Transit Purchase Vehicles  {Hammond Lake LaPorte NIA 5,307 N/A $275,000 $68,750 $343,750 NiA Service
Discantinued

2
Admin Mod 11/01/2012




Togation

N/A

Service

RBA

1172911

NIA

Transit Operating

Dyer

Lake

LaPorte

NIA

5,307

/A

$248,000

$62,000

"~ $310,000

Discontinued

RBA

172912

NFA

Transit Operating

Hammond

Lake

LaPorte

NIA

5,307

N/A

$1,600,000

$400,000

$2,000,000

N/A

Service
Discontinued

RBA

1172913

N/A

Transit Operating

Hammond

Lake

LaPorte

N/A

5,307

N/A

$600,000

$150,000

$750,000

N/A

Service
Discontinued

RBA

1172937

N/A

Transit Purchase Vehicles

Hammond

Lake

LaPorte

NIA

5,307

N/A

$272,000

$68,000

$340,000|N/A

Service
Discontinuad

RBA

1172938

N/A

Transit Facilities

Hamrmond

Lake

LaPorte

NFA

5,307

N/A

$600,000

$150,000

$750,000|N/A

Service
Discontinued

RBA

1172940

/A

Transit Operating

Dyer

Lake

LaPorte

NFA

5,307

NIA

$248,000

$62,000

$310,000(N/A

Service
Discontinued

RBA

1172941

N/A

Transit Operating

Hammoend

Lake

LaPorte

NIA

5,307

N/A

$1,760,000

$440,000

$2,200,000{N/A

Service
Discontinued

RBA

1172942

B/A

Transit Operating

Hammeond

Lake

LaPorte

N/A

5,307

N/A

$640,000

$160,000

$800,000|N/A

Service
Discontinued

RBA

1173567

N/A

Transit Operating

Hammond

Lake

LaPorte

N/A

CMAQ

NFA

$364,800

$91,200

$456,000

N/A

Service
Discontinued

Terre Haute

0810340

ST 1001

Added Travel Lanes

Margaret Ave from 7th
St to 14th St

Vigo

Crawfordsville

S§TP

CiN

$2,400,000

$600,000

$3,000,000

$0

At INDOT's
request,
adjusted funding
split to reflect
$2.4M federal,
$600K state.
Federal and
state shares are
being provided
by INDOT under
the LIS 40
Relinguishment
Agreement. No
local mateh is
required for this
particular portion
of the CN
Phase.

Move PE from

Otterbein

1173688

Local

Other Type Project
{Miscellaneous)

Comprehensive SRTS
plan for Otterbein

Benton

Crawfordsville

STP

PE

$34,650

$0

$34,650

FY 1210 FY 13

INDOT

1173362

Us-36

Pavement Replacement,
Small Town

Elementary
From WCL to Ecl of
Mt. Summit

Henry

Greenfield

NHS

PE

$168,000

$42,000

$210,000

Work being
accomplished in-
house

Jennings

173751

ST 10601

Standards)

Road Rehabilitation (3RMR

Madison Avenue &
Fifth St., from O&M
Avenue to US50

Jennings

Seymour

STP

CN

$2,348,000

$587,000

$2,935,000

$210,000

CNin 2013
move to 2014

Correcting

Meodification

1286362

use

Br Repl, Steel Girder

Bridge over NS R/IR
and Railroad St. , 1.08
miles E of SR @ West
Jot

Kosciusko

Ft Wayne

na

8TP

Bridge

PE

$20,000

$280,000

$5,630,000

preject location
description to
match SPMS.

RBA

1173668

N/A

Transit Operating

Hammond

Lake

LaPorte

NfA

CMAQ

NIA

$375,920

$93,880

$469,900

N/A

Service
Discontinued

Anderson

1172541

N/A

Transit Operating

CATS

Madison

Greenfield

NIA

Transit

$616,847

$616,847

$1,233,694

N/A

AFY 12 (FTA
Fiscal Year of
Apportionment
for the 5307
funds)

Andarson

1172541

N/A

Transit Operating

CATS

Madison

Greenfield

N/A

Transit

$366,647

$366,647

$733,294

N/A

AFY 11 (FTA
Fiscal Year of
Apportionment
for the 5307

funds)

3
Admin Mod 11/01/2012




Cost Left to

Miami Co 0089210 Historicat Roadside Work, Other Peru/Miami County Miami Ft Wayne TE CN $0 $0 $0 Eliminate
Street Hall of Fame Project Revised
scope theligible
Monroe 101232 IR 1007 Covered Bridge Cedar Ford Covered  [Monroe Seymour BR CN $812,000 $203,000 $1,015,000 CNin 2013
Rehabilitation Bridge #38 over Bean move fo 2014

Blossom Creek on N Not in TIP area

Maple Grove Rd

Shelby 0600117 [R-1009 Road Reconsfruction (3R/4R |CR 400 2.2 miles west [Shelby Greenfield CN $699,900 $224,975 $1,124,875 Correction fo
Standards) of Fairland Corp limits faderal Earmark
of $899,809.90

to CR 825W including
intersection with
London Road

Steuben Co 1172348 CR 8005 Road Reconstruction (3R/4R |CR 800 8: from CR 31 [Steuben Ft Wayne STP CN $0 Eliminate
Standards) fo 3,000 ft E of CR 31 Project
Clinton 1000056 Local Enhancement Clinton, IN Vermillion Crawfordsvilie TE CN $164,000 $36,000 $200,000 Move CN from
FY 12to FY 13
Clinton 1000056 Lecal Enhancement Clinton, IN Vermiltion Crawfordsville TE CN $164,000 $36,000 $200,000 Move PE phase
' from FY 12 to
FY 13
Wabash 1005202 Alber St Road Rehabilitation (3R/4R fAlber St: from SR 15 {o |Wabash Ft Wayne 0.65| STP RW $156,400 $39,100 $195,500 Change in Limits
Standards) Euclid St.
Wabash 1005202 Alber 5t Road Rehabilitation (3R/4R  |Alber St: from SR 15 to [Wabash Ft Wayne 0.65] STP CN $2,404,000 $601,000 $3.005,000 Change in Limits
Standards} Euclid St.

4
Admin Mod 11/0172012




